DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1376.70 Rec:\$35.00 2018-921118

\$1,411.70 Pgs=4

10/18/2018 11:41 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1022-29-310-024

RPTT: \$1,376.70

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 099951-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Megan M. Phillips

1239 Lasso LA. Gordnesville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jane T. Kirby, surviving joint tenant

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Megan M. Phillips, a single woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 126 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 10, 1954, in Book 1 of Maps, as File No. 9774.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/09/2018

Grant, Bargain an	d Sale Deed – Page 2		
Jane	ane T. Kuly J. Kirby		
COU	NTY OF	}ss	
By Ja	ne T. Kirby.		
	Notary Public		

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS Arrycles	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	
by Jane T. Kicky	Date Month Year
Name of Sign	ers
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) who appeared before me.
	NCOLE MARIE NUNEZ
Signature: Signature of Notary Public	COMM. #2176277 FO MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S LOS ANGELES COUNTY - My Commission Expires 12/19/2020
o gradu	***************************************
	Seal
	Place Notary Seal Above
Though this section is outland, completing this information	21.13/12
Though this section is optional, completing this informat attachment of this form to an unintended document.	ion can deter diteration of the document or fraudulent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	and sale dead
	Jan Maria
Document Date: 10 11 18	
Number of Pages: 2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1022-29-310-024	s)			\
	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	CORDERS OPTIONAL	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Piex	BOOK	PAGE	
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'i/Ind'i	DATEOFR	RECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural i) Other	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NO163		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of		\$353,000	0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur	e Only (value of property	*		
	Transfer Tax Value:	. Dust	\$353,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,376.7	<u>U</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exen b. Explain Reason fo	nption per NRS 375.090, r Exemption:	Section		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		///	
; ;	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallower result in a penalty of 10% of uant to NRS 375.030, the limits of the	n if called upon to substar nce of any claimed exemp f the tax due plus interest	ntiate the info ption, or othe at 1% per m	ormation provided herein or determination of additi onth.	n. Furthermore, the ional tax due, may
owed	The second secon		- \ \		
_	ature \all all \land.	Kish	_Capacity _	GRANTOR	
Sign	nture		_Capacity _		
	CELL CD/COLANITODA INT	ODMARTION	BUILDAND (ውስ ልእየምምም\ የኢየም ለ ስእፈል፣	TION
	SELLER' (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	OKMATION	(REQUIR	GRANTEE) INFORMA	HON
Print Name	Jane T. Kirby			Megan M. Phillips	
Addr	ress: 559 W. 35th Street	Apt 5	Address:	1239 Lass	o in.
City:	San Pedro	Λ	City:	gardnervil	Te
State:	: <u>CA</u> 2	Zip: 90731	State:	Zip:	89410
COM	PANY/PERSON REOUES	TING PECOPDING			
	required if not the seller or buye				
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh		any Es	sc. #: <u>099951-WLD</u>	
Addre					
City/S	1362 Highway 393, 3 State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV				
~11 3 70		LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICROFILMED)	